Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4 20

S595/99

For Official Use

Company Number

03529079

Calypso Services Limited

1/ We

Rachel Ballinger, 1 Victoria Square, Birmingham, B1 1BD

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affarrs

as at 27 February 2014

Signed éfybo 'nel -
) —

27 February 2014

Cate
Greenfield Recovery Limited T T I
1 Victona Square
Birmingham
B1 1BD > ” ”
jm]
x
2
b *A32R63E"
Ref CS001/RB/EP/BR AD4 01/03/2014 #162

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

COMPANIES Houske




Rule 4 34-CvL

. Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Calypso Services Limited

on the 27 February 2014 the date of the resolution for winding up

Form 4 19

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name ?\B‘\\E HP\’DEL—‘NE D‘-‘\y

Signed 9( '(V\@M

o Lo&/




Calypso Services Limited
Statement Of Affarrs as at 27 February 2014

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge

Factored Book Debts 24,402 00 18,301 50

Goodwill Uncertain

Less RBS Invoice Finance (21,916 00)

Deficiency ¢/d {3,614 50)

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets

Tangible Assets 2,851 56 Uncertain
Third Party Funds 3,400 GO
Stock 500 00 Uncertain
Inter-Company Loan 57,120 00 NIL
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 3,400 00

\

I ¥ Y- 1
SR, |



Calypso Services Limited
Statement O_f Affairs as at 27 February 2014

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 3,400 00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 3,400 00
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
3,400 00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where apphicable (to carry forward) NIL
Based on floating charge assets of Nil
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 3,400 00
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
Deficiency b/d 3.614 50
3,614 50
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (214 50)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 173 88
Director's Current Account - J Day 10,000 00
NatWest Bank Pic 1,756 00
HM Revenue & CUstoms - PAYE/NIC 8,862 14
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 38,255 32
HM Revenue & Customs - CT 33402
59,381 36
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential credstors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (59,381 36)
Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 214 50
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (59,595 86)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100
100
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {59,596 86)

Signature OL‘N\M Date 3:\' bg’hq’
U [




Z5 61 1102 Aeniga 9z L0 EL0T BA DS SdI

Aol £

| Jo ) abed

aunjeubig

Buijjejo) sal3ul 0L

9¢ 162'18
000 dap LHY ‘Aaung ‘lypay ‘pecy didoiyiue|iyg ‘aauad piausbury Yy Jun Aeq aunp SN 000y
88 €Ll V6 818 “aayseoueT ‘Aung ‘wonogswey ‘v xog Od pajwi] MN INL 00LD
0091l6°LE QDL £LAAL ‘X9SSIPPIN ‘WEYY 3 ‘BNUSAY PoOMW|T ‘8SNOH IWS aJuBUI4 S210AU| SFY 0042
009S.°) NOL LHY ‘lupey ‘peoy Uchels 6¢ Jld jyueq 1SepMIEN 0OND
o vee avs 0.9 'mobsej ‘16662 X089 Od ‘2£1 1S suonesedO O 10 - swoisny B enusasy WH YOHD
000 XAL 863N 'BuAL uodn 9)ISEOMBN ‘uojuaqBuoT ‘LoI8S AdusA|osu) Aousby SUORNGIILOY - SWOISND @ BNUSASY WH £OHD
ISt ZING xessng
¥i298'g 159A7 ‘BuiypoAs ‘pECY uolBuleg ‘esnoH abpiig uoibulng Yuawpedaq Aouaajosu) JAVd - SWOISNY) 9 snuaAay WH ZOHD
XA} 863N ‘BuA ] uodn apseImaN
000 ‘uojuagBbuo ‘MIIA Yied uojuag ‘ZoEZ Jg wooy ‘pupn Buipuey swier) Asuaajosy| KDL - SWOoIsSND 9 anNusAdy WH LOHD
ZE GGZ'8E av! ¥27 'loodiaan ‘esnol ueibay J00j4 YiG ‘Hun AOusAjosu| [euoheN 1WA - SWOoIsSND 9 anuaaay WH aoHD
00 000°01 dQb LHY “Aa.1ng ‘[Iypay ‘peoy didoigiueliyd ‘sausd prRYSOUIN Y Iun Aeg sunp i 00ad
3 . ssal1ppy sweN Koy

sijojipauy Auedwo) - g
pajwi sed1A19g osdAje)
pajyiwi] A19A023Y plofjuaalo




L
|

26 51 p10Z Aeruged 9z

0102 A0S Sdl

OO

fo [ €0\ AT

/)\%n@ ainjeubig

Bujejo) seua ¢

0

0

dOF LHY ‘ABung ‘[Iypay ‘peoy didojiue|iugd ‘8aus) praysBuiy M 1un

AegaunrsayN  Q0AH

[el0)

18YI0

pIO

soud

SS2IppY

aweN Aa)y|

siap|oyaseys - o
pajlw saotalag osdAjeD
pajiwI] AI9A029Y playusdD




